
GRANT AGREEMENT FOR 
HOMELESS SERVICES CENTER

City Council
November 14, 2017 1

Kelli Kuykendall
Housing and Community Services



Homeless Services Center

• Operated by Catholic Charities – 24 years 
• Funded by the City, County of Sonoma and 

private donations 
• Multi-service day center

• Showers and laundry
• Telephone and mail service
• Referrals and shelter intake
• Coordinated Entry and HOST

2



Homeless Services Center

• Homeless Encampment Cleanup Pilot 
Program 

• Extend program hours at HSC 
• Existing: 6 am to 11:30 am & 1 pm to 2 pm (M-F)
• Proposed: 6 am to 11:30 am & 1 pm to 5 pm
• Early November
• Allowed for under proclamation of local 

homeless emergency 

3



Homeless Services Center

• $600,000 Expansion Funds  
• Housing Focused Shelter at Samuel L. Jones Hall 

Homeless Shelter: $496,911 
• Balance: $103,089

• Homeless Services Center: $100,000
• November 2017 to June 2018
• Salaries: $67,500
• Storage, portable toilets, misc.: $32,500

4



Recommendation

• It is recommended by the Housing and 
Community Services Department that the 
Council, by resolution, approve a Grant 
Agreement for Homeless Services Center with 
Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Santa 
Rosa, in the amount of $100,000, for the 
period of November 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018.   

5


	GRANT AGREEMENT FOR HOMELESS SERVICES CENTER
	Homeless Services Center
	Homeless Services Center
	Homeless Services Center
	Recommendation

